PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6942950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCISCO CORELLA	09/29/2021
KAREN POMIAN LEWISON	09/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POMIAN & CORELLA, LLC	
Street Address:	1960 MORSE AVE APT 13	
City:	SACRAMENTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95825	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10825025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619)770-6765

Email: fcorella@pomcor.com

Correspondent Name: FRANCISCO CORELLA

Address Line 1: 1960 MORSE AVE APT 13

Address Line 4: SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95825

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCISCO CORELLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Francisco Corella/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/29/2021		

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentAssignmentA49-notarized#page1.tif source=PatentAssignmentA49-notarized#page2.tif

PATENT 506896128 REEL: 057641 FRAME: 0754

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Francisco Corella and Karen Pomian Lewison, inventors (the "assignors"), are the owners of the following United States patent:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
10,825,025	November 3, 2020	SCHEME FOR FRICTIONLESS CARDHOLDER
		AUTHENTICATION

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignors assign to Pomian & Corella, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company located at 1960 Morse Ave Apt 13, Sacramento, CA 95825 (the "Assignee"), their entire right, title, and interest in the referenced patent, and in all reissues or extensions, and the right to sue and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including, without limitation, rights to injunctive relief without the necessity of providing a bond, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, arising out of past or future infringement of the patent. Assignors agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to further perfect Assignee's interest in the aforementioned patents including but not limited to the recordation of this assignment or a distillation thereof and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interests therein.

Karen Pomian Lewison has passed away and Francisco Corella is her legal representative. Francisco Corella is executing this patent assignment on his own behalf and on Karen Pomian Lewison's behalf.

DATED: 9/29 , 2021.

By:

Francisco Corollo

CALIFORNIA NOTARIAL
CERTIFICATE ATTACHED

PATENT REEL: 057641 FRAME: 0755

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California)		
County of Sacramento			
On <u>Sep. 79, 7071</u> before me, <u>0</u>	scar Rodrigo Cruz Rodriguez, Notary Public ,		
On Sep. 74, 707 before me, Oscar Rodrigo Cruz Rodriguez, Notary Public Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Francisco Corella Name(s) of Signer(s)			
personally appeared <u>Francisco</u> Cor	ella		
	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) 66/are wledged to me that 66/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.		
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
OSCAR RODRIGO CRUZ RODRIGUEZ	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
COMM. # 2346961 E			
SACRAMENTO COUNTY Comm. Exp. FEB. 14, 2025	Signature In C. Car		
ALCONOMIC TO THE PARTY OF THE P	Signature of Notary Public		
Place Notary Seal Above			
- OF	PTIONAL		
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of the	s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Latent Assign. Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Th	an Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:			
Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Other:Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other:		
organis is representing.			
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			

©2015 Anthony Indrieri for The UPS Store 0266 / 2343

RECORDED: 09/29/2021

PATENT REEL: 057641 FRAME: 0756